.oo';% EleCt

REMOTE AREAS ENERGY SUPPLIES (RAES)
FEES AND CHARGES

"\ Government of
/ South Australia

ABN 83768 683 934

Full cost of service will apply where sufficient notice has not been
provided and removal is required outside of existing work schedules.

. o Charge
Service Application/Comments (incl GST)
- The South Australian government subsidies electricity for
Electricity " o : See
communities under the RAES scheme by aligning domestic and .
Supply and . : - RAES Tariff
; business tariffs to the average of market offers from electricity
Consumption . : : . Sheets
retailers supplying to the South Australian on-grid market.
Generation Applies to new connections and applications for increased capacity of $1,650
Levy supply. Cost is a per kVA figure over a 10kVA threshold allowance. per kVA
) Applies if a meter reader is required to visit a property to conduct an
2223';' Meter out of cycle meter read. $100
g Date stamped meter photos may be an acceptable alternative.
Charge for Applies if a customer has requested a meter test and the meter is $165
Meter Test found not to be faulty
No charge will apply for customer requested disconnections and final
readings where at least 3 business days’ notice has been provided to
the RAES retail contractor. Nil
Disconnection A sz:,%ecial metgcg rsading fee will apply if 3 business days’ notice has
of Supply and not been provide
Final Meter Clause 27.1 of the Connection & Supply Contract allows that a supply
Reading address can be disconnected under certain conditions.
A charge will apply for both the disconnection and reconnection of $100
supply associated with the enforcement of Clause 27.1
disconnections.
Meter Applies when damaged equipment needs replacing and the customer
. ) Full Cost
Replacement | is shown to be responsible for the damage
Permanent removal of supply may include removal of an overhead
P ) service or disconnection of overhead or underground services.
ermanen Listed charge will apply where the work can be conducted as part of
Removal of S e $75
Supply the distribution contractor’s existing schedule of works for the area.

Applicable from 1 November 2019

The Government of South Australia reserves the right to charge the full cost of service in situations not covered above.

RAES Tariff Sheets and the RAES Customer Connection and Supply Contract can be obtained at

WWWw.energymining.sa.gov.au/raes

Any queries regarding RAES fees and charges should be directed to Cowell Electric Supply on

1800 805 020 or cowellelectric@cowellelectric.com.au.
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REMOTE AREA ENERGY SUPPLY (RAES)

ELECTRICTY TARIFFS
Applicable from 1 November 2019

Tariff!

RAES Townships and

Communities?

(Prices include GST) cents/kWh
Residential (formerly Domestic)
Supply Charge (cents/day) 92.76
First 3.288 kWh per day (300 kWh per quarter) 35.46
Next 7.671 kWh per day (700 kWh per quarter) 35.81
All additional kWh per day 36.54
Business (formerly General Supply)
Supply Charge (cents/day) 108.04
All KWh per day 37.89
State and Commonwealth Government Agencies?
Supply Charge (cents/day) 108.04
All kWh per day 75.00
Aboriginal Community Stores and Nganampa Health
Supply Charge (cents/day) 108.04
All kWh per day 26.50
Demand Based Standby Connections (All Sites)* Domestic General Supply
Supply Charge (cents/day) 88.00 155.00
Monthly Peak Demand Charge® (centi?k\(;\(/)/day) (centgléll{\e,g/day)
All kWh per day 27.00 28.00

1. Tariffs are applied on the basis of average daily use. Quarterly thresholds are estimates only, based on a 91 day quarter.

2. Includes:

e Townships supplied by the RAES power stations at Blinman, Glendambo, Kingoonya, Mannahill, Marla, Marree, Nundroo, Oodnadatta and

Parachilna.

e Communities and homelands supplied by the Central Power House at Umuwa and power stations at Murpatja, Pipalyatjara, Oak Valley and

Yalata.

e Townships supplied by independent operators at Andamooka, Coober Pedy and Yunta.

3. State and federal government customers pay the full cost of their electricity supply and consumption. For customers in Cockburn, the government
rate is equivalent to the business (general supply) reflecting that electricity is sourced from the national grid.
4. Applies to customers that install RAES approved private solar photovoltaic systems and remain connected to the RAES grid, reflecting that there is

a holding cost associated with maintaining peak generation.

5. Demand charge is calculated as the peak kVA/kWh demand for the month x number of days x tariff rate.

The RAES Customer Connection and Supply Contract can be obtained at
www.energymining.sa.gov.au/raes

Any queries regarding RAES Tariffs should be directed to Cowell Electric Supply on
1800 805 020 or cowellelectric@cowellelectric.com.au.

A fact sheet regarding installation of private solar on the RAES grid is available at
Www.energymining.sa.gov.au/raes.

D19107993



mailto:cowellelectric@cowellelectric.com.au
http://www.energymining.sa.gov.au/raes

| / iff' Government of
o..¢ Electric 4/ South Australia

ABN 83768 683 934

REMOTE AREA ENERGY SUPPLY (RAES)
PUBLIC LIGHTING CHARGES

Applicable from 1 November 2019

. $/month
1
Type of Light (incl GST)

Telephone Booth Fluorescent

20 Watt 19.96
Light Emitting Diode (LED)

RAES Standard LED Streetlight 8.16

RAES Standard Security Floodlight 20.64

1. Standard monthly public lighting (street lights, telephone booths etc) charges for photo-electric or time

switch controlled night-time only operation.

The RAES Customer Connection and Supply Contract can be obtained at
WWW.energymining.sa.gov.au/raes

Any queries regarding RAES Public Lighting Charges should be directed to Cowell Electric Supply on

1800 805 020 or cowellelectric@cowellelectric.com.au.
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